Wisconsin law.
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Senate Bill 861 Date published:
February 1, 1968

CHAPTER 336, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 29.148 (1) of the statutes, relating to the requirements
for obtaining sturgeon spearing licenses.

The people of the state of W@sconsm, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows: .

29.148 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.148 (1) Sturgeon spearing licenses shall be issued subject to
8. 29.09 by designated civil service employes of the commission or by the
county eclerks, for a fee of $2.50, on blanks furnished by the commission,
to any person ef the agze of 14 years or over duly applying therefor: The
fee for ench suech Heense is $2:50 who:

(a) Is 14 or 15 years of age;

(b) Is at least 14 years of age and holds a sportsmwn’s license issued
under s. 29.147; or

(¢) Holds a resident fishing license issued under s. 28.145, or a non-
resident fishing license issued under s. 29.14.

Approved January 17, 1968,
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